Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2015

Total

31-33

Industry (NAICS)

PRIVATE SECTOR TOTAL
11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing

Crop production

Animal production

Forestry and logging

Fishing, hunting and trapping
Agriculture and forestry support

21 Mining

Oil and gas extraction

Mining, except oil and gas

22 Utilities
23 Construction

Building construction

Heavy construction

Specialty trade
manufacturing

Food manufacturing
Beverage and tobacco products
Textile mills

Textile product mills

Apparel manufacturing
Leather and allied products
Wood product manufacturing
Paper manufacturing

Printing

Petroleum and coal products
Chemical manufacturing

Plastics and rubber

Total
19,572
17,064

1,268
535
127
292

312
21

20

83
1,696
437
174
1,085
2,580
607
81

11

16
494
72
34

49
90

Under
$200

772
666
30
16

$200-
$399

3,236
3,030
166

107
27

72
223
123

11

$400-
$599

5,368
5,016
472
256
41

38

136

414
115

30
269
811
226

27

A b '
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175

10

13
43

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

3,739
3,334
347
108
45
122

72

417
120

34
263
618
104

18

10
131
11
13

10
21

$800-
$999

2,276
1,870
119
29

9

62

234
50
26

158

362
61

$1000-
$1499

2,585
1,978
95

22

6

48

19

16
370
90
52
228
344
60

59
25

11

$1500-
$1999

827
544
14

25
76
18
14
44
75

$2000
or more

260
199
4
1

Missing
509
427
21
8

45
10

30
106
17
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2015

Industry (NAICS)

Nonmetallic mineral products
Primary metal manufacturing
Fabricated metal products
Machinery manufacturing
Computer and electronic products
Electrical equip. and appliances
Transportation equipment
Furniture and related products
Miscellaneous manufacturing

42 Wholesale trade
Merchant wholesale, durable
Merchant wholesale, nondurable
Electronic markets

44-45 Retail trade
Motor vehicles and parts
Furniture and home furnishings
Electronics and appliances
Building material and garden supply
Food and beverage stores
Health and personal care
Gasoline stations
Clothing and accessories
Sports, hobby, books, and music
General merchandise
Miscellaneous stores
Nonstore retailers

48-49 Transportation and warehousing

Air transportation

Truck transportation

Total

84
155
262
134
98

21
199
92

71
925
367
501
57
2,118
298
68

45
206
608
28

81
80
58
499
108
39
1,558
152
770

Under
$200

13
21

12
11
28
15

26

$200-
$399

625
36
13

46
217

51
18
17
175
33

132
11
26

$400-
$599

23
23
83
31
17

59
38
21
214
88
109
17
634
101
20
19
59
193
11
13
16
13
139
34
16
302
37
107

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

23
18
87
37
22
6

61
21
20
212
95
102
15
413
67
18
10
57
131

17
11
76
16

335
32
167

$800-
$999

19
28
41
34
12
4
35
10
10
183
64
110

143
29

17
28

325
29
218

$1000-
$1499

12
66
30
18
15
3
13
5

6
181
69
105

96
23
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316
31
204

$1500-
$1999

72

22

$2000
or more

Missing
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12

19
12

59
25

36

18
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2015

Weekly wage of claimant
Industry (NAICS) Under | $200- | $400- | $600- | $800- $1000- $1500- $2000
Total $200 $399 $599 $799 $999 $1499 $1999 | ormore | Missing
Transit transportation 91 5 25 36 15 6 3 - -
Pipeline transportation 1 - - - 1 - - - -
Transportation support 106 6 16 32 26 10 9 5 -
Couriers and messengers 232 9 42 43 35 26 29 36 4
Warehousing and storage 206 - 12 47 59 36 40 5 1
51 Information 182 5 11 26 37 19 58 14 7
Publishing, except internet 23 1 5 4 5 2 3 1 1
Motion picture and sound recording 24 4 3 4 3 1 6 1 1
Broadcasting, except internet 29 - 1 6 6 4 6 1 3
Telecommunications 97 - 1 10 23 8 42 11 2
ISPs, search portals 5 - - 1 - 2 1 - -
Other information services 4 - 1 1 - 2 - - -
52 Finance and insurance 90 1 4 28 18 15 15 4 3
Credit intermediation 47 1 1 15 14 8 4 1 2
Securities, commodities 4 - - 3 - 1 - - -
Insurance carriers 28 - - 3 4 6 11 3 1
Funds, trusts 11 - 3 7 - - - - -
53 Real estate, rental, leasing 240 19 50 76 61 21 7 - 1
Real estate 167 14 28 56 45 13 5 - 1
Rental and leasing services 69 5 20 19 16 7 2 - -
Lessors of nonfinancial assets 4 - 2 1 - 1 - - -
54 Professional and technical services 212 9 37 62 36 30 29 4 2
55 Management of companies 39 2 15 7 1 4 6 3 -
56 Administrative and waste services 1,425 76 346 577 212 100 76 7 1
Administrative and support services 1,299 76 343 567 183 65 35 6 1
Waste mgmt. and remediation services 126 - 3 10 29 35 41 1 -
61 Educational services 116 9 18 36 20 9 17 3 -
62 Health care and social assistance 2,605 91 495 833 407 178 272 202 84
Ambulatory health care services 378 14 42 84 73 50 61 29 15
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2015

Industry (NAICS)

Hospitals
Nursing and residential care
Social assistance

71 Arts, entertainment, recreation
Performing arts and sports
Museums, zoos, parks
Amusements, gambling, and recreation

72 Accommodation and food services
Accommodation
Food and drinking places

81 Other services
Repair and maintenance
Personal and laundry services
Membership organizations
Private households

99 Industry unknown

PUBLIC SECTOR TOTAL
State government

Local government

Total
1,037
880
310
140
25

107
1,259
296
963
494
250
127
105
12

15
2,506
662
1,844

Under
$200

34
34
25

22
161
31
130

$200-
$399

40
301
112

39

29
582
139
443

98

27

45

23

205
37
168

$400-
$599

242
401
106

32

29
358
91
267
125
53
41
26

352
87
265

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

220
80
34
22

7
1
14
72
19
53
98
59
18
19
2
2

404

152

252

$800-
$999

91
28
9

11
3

8
36
7
29
69
57
5

7

2
406
166
240

$1000-
$1499

188
18

$1500-
$1999

169

283
35
248

$2000
or more

67
1
1

61

56

Missing

26
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82

76

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitie workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition.

Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, August 2016

(CCRAO017/2055t)




